z

IST SEMESTER HRS 2ND SEMESTER HRS
TROY 1101 1 ENG 1102/04 3
ENG 1101703 3 AREA 111 SCI/LAB COURSE *
AREA 11 MTH COURSE 3 AREA TV §S COURSE (PSY 2210 DR) 3
HIS IV §§ COURSE 3 HIS 1112 3
HIS 1111 3 [S 2241 3
AREA Il HUM/FA COURSE 3
TOTAL 16 TOTAL 16
3RD SEMESTER HRS 4TH SEMESTER HRS
AREA Il LIT COURSE 3 AREA Il HUM/FA COURSE 3
HIS 1101 8 AREA I FINE ARTS COURSE 3
AREA [11 SCI/LAB COURSE"™© G HIS 1102 3
SS 2220
GEO 2210
STAT 2210 3
TOTAL 16 TOTAL 18
ADMIT TO TEP
STH SEMESTER HRS 6TH SEMESTER HRS
REQ_MA] COURSE 3 REQ MA] COURSE 3
REQ MA] COURSE 3 APPROVED MA] ELEC 3
GIS 3390 3 APPROVED MA] ELEC 5
SPE 3303 3 EDU 4400 3
EDU 3303 3 RED 4401 3
EDU 3305 3
TOTAL 18 TOTAL 18
7TH SEMESTER HRS 8TH SEMESTER HRS
SS 4499 3 SS 4474 9
APPROVED MA] ELEC 3 SED 4454 3
APPROVED MA] ELEC 3
EDU 4471 B
SS 4481 3

PRAXIS 11: CONTENT AREA EXAM
SUBMIT GRADUATION
APPLICATION

TOTAL

15

TOTAL 12

TOTAL PROGRANI|IZEN]| I




(54 HOURS)

COMPLETE ALL REQUIREMENTS

AREA |

S

COMPLETION OF DEGREE REQUIREMENTS IS BASED ON THE SPECIFIC CATALOG YEAR FOR EACH STUDENT.A MINIMUM OF 120 HOURS IS REQUIRED FOR ALL BACCALAUREATE DEGREE PROGRAMS.
AT LEAST 25% OF THE CREDIT HOURS REQUIRED FOR THE DEGREE MUST BE COMPLETED IN RESIDENCY WITH TROY UNIVERSITY.AT LEAST 12 SEMESTER HOURS OF RESIDENCY MUST BE COMPLETED

EVERY REASONABLE ATTEMPT TO ENSURE ACCURACY HAS BEEN MADE. SOME COURSES (SUCH AS DEVELOPMENTAL OR PRE-REQUISITE COURSES) ARE NOT REFLECTED IN THIS DEGREE MAP.
IN EACH MAJOR FIELD(S) OF STUDY.A MINIMUM GPA OF 2.0 OVERALL AND IN THE MAJOR IS REQUIRED TO GRADUATE.NOTE: PLEASE CONSULT THE COLLEGE OF EDUCATION OR CURRENT CATALOG TJ®#2(R HT.H|



SOCIAL SCIENCE COURSES

MINIMU M 2.75 OVERALL GPA REQUIRED
TAKE THE FOLLOWING COURSES:

@
n

BRBEBA

STAT

3390
2220
3375
3376
4498
4499
2210

MAJOR ELECTIVES

FUNDA MENTALS OF GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION AND ANALYSIS
INTR ODUCTION TO SOCIAL SCIENCE

RESEARCH METHODS IN THE SOCIAL SCIENCES

STATISTICS IN THE SOCIAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL SCIENCE THEORY

SENIOR SEMINAR

INTR ODUCTORY STATISTICS

TAKE 15 ADDITIONAL HOURS OF APPROVED, UPPER-LEVEL (3000-4000) COURSES.

AT MINIMUM, COURSEWORK MUST INCLUDE AT LEAST ONE CLASS IN EACH OF

THE FO LLOWING: HISTORY, ECONOMICS, GEOGRAPHY, AND POLITICAL SCIENCE.

(SIX HOURS MAY BE USED FROM ECO 2251, ECO 2252, ANT 2200, POL 2260, OR SOC 2280).
EDUCATION STUDENTS WILL NEED TO TAKE ECO 2251, POL 2241, AND HIS 3375.

PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

(MINIMU M GRADE OF ‘C’ REQUIRED)

EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
SPE
RED
SS

SED
SS

3310
4400
4471
3305
3303
3340
4401
4481
4454
4474

INTR ODUCTION TO EDUCATION

CLASSROOM MANAGEMENT

CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTIONAL DELIVERY

TEACHING WITH TECHNOLOGY

EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY & ASSESSMENT

D IVERSE LEARNERS

READING IN CONTENT AREAS

METH ODS AND MATERIALS

INTE RNSHIP SEMINAR FOR SEC. ED. (MUST BE TAKEN WITH INTERNSHIP)
INTE RNSHIP IN SOCIAL SCIENCE EDUCATION (6-12)

(36 HOURS)

3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS

15 HOURS

(36 HOURS)

3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
9 H OURS



