1ST SEMESTER	HRS	2ND SEMESTER	HRS
TROY 1101	1	ENG 1102/04	3
ENG 1101/03	3	AREA III SCI/LAB COURSE	3/1
AREA III MTH COURSE	3	AREA IV SS COURSE (PSY 2210 DR)	3
HIS IV SS COURSE	3	HIS 1112	3
HIS 1111	3	IS 2241	B 3.
AREA II HUM/FA COURSE	3		1777
O AI	16	O AL	16
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	7. T. F. W.	Maria Company	
3RD SEMESTER	HRS	4TH SEMESTER	HRS
AREA II LIT COURSE	3	AREA II HUM/FA COURSE	3
HIS 1101	3	AREA II FINE ARTS COURSE	3
AREA III SCI/LAB COURSE	3/1	HIS 1102	3
SS 2220 GEO 2210	3	EDU 3310	
GEO 2210	3	STAT 2210	3
O AI	16	O AL	18
O AL	10	ADMI O EP	10
5TH SEMESTER	HRS	6TH SEMESTER	HRS
REQ MAJ COURSE	3	REQ MAJ COURSE	3
REQ MAJ COURSE	3	APPROVED MAJ ELEC	3
GIS 3390	3	APPROVED MAJ ELEC	3
SPE 3303	3	EDU 4400	3
EDU 3303	3	RED 4401	3
EDU 3305	3	The ball of the last of the last	18
O AI	18	O AL	18
7TH SEMESTER SS 4499	HRS	8TH SEMESTER SS 4474	HRS 9
APPROVED MAJ ELEC	3	SED 4454	3
APPROVED MAJ ELEC	3	SLD ITST	3
EDU 4471	3		
SS 4481	3		
P A I II: CON EN A EAE AM BMI G AD A ION APPLICA ION			
P A I II: CON EN A EAE AM	. 15	O AL	12

× Phonone

COMPLE EALL EQ I EMEN

(54 HO\_\_\_)

A EAI

EVERY REASONABLE ATTEMPT TO ENSURE ACCURACY HAS BEEN MADE. SOME COURSES (SUCH AS DEVELOPMENTAL OR PRE-REQUISITE COURSES) ARE NOT REFLECTED IN THIS DEGREE MAP.
COMPLETION OF DEGREE REQUIREMENTS IS BASED ON THE SPECIFIC CATALOG YEAR FOR EACH STUDENT.A MINIMUM OF 120 HOURS IS REQUIRED FOR ALL BACCALAUREATE DEGREE PROGRAMS.
AT LEAST 25% OF THE CREDIT HOURS REQUIRED FOR THE DEGREE MUST BE COMPLETED IN RESIDENCY WITH TROY UNIVERSITY.AT LEAST 12 SEMESTER HOURS OF RESIDENCY MUST BE COMPLETED
IN EACH MAJOR FIELD(S) OF STUDY.A MINIMUM GPA OF 2.0 OVERALL AND IN THE MAJOR IS REQUIRED TO GRADUATENOTE: PLEASE CONSULT THE COLLEGE OF EDUCATION OR CURRENT CATALOG TJØ2(R HT.H.)

The second control of the second control of

SOCIAL SO	CIENCE COUR	SES	(36 HOURS)
	-	VERALL GPA REQUIRED VING COURSES:	
GIS SS SS SS SS STAT	3390 2220 3375 3376 4498 4499 2210	FUNDA MENTALS OF GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION AND ANALYSIS INTR ODUCTION TO SOCIAL SCIENCE RESEARCH METHODS IN THE SOCIAL SCIENCES STATISTICS IN THE SOCIAL SCIENCES SOCIAL SCIENCE THEORY SENIOR SEMINAR INTR ODUCTORY STATISTICS	3 H OURS 3 H OURS 3 H OURS 3 H OURS 3 H OURS 3 H OURS 3 H OURS
MAJOR EL	ECTIVES		
AT MI THE F (SIX F	NIMUM, COUR FO LLOWING: HOURS MAY B	AL HOURS OF APPROVED, UPPER-LEVEL (3000-4000) COURSES. RSEWORK MUST INCLUDE AT LEAST ONE CLASS IN EACH OF HISTORY, ECONOMICS, GEOGRAPHY, AND POLITICAL SCIENCE. SE USED FROM ECO 2251, ECO 2252, ANT 2200, POL 2260, OR SOC 2280). ENTS WILL NEED TO TAKE ECO 2251, POL 2241, AND HIS 3375.	15 HOURS
PROFESSI	ONAL STUDIE	ES .	(36 HOURS)
EDU EDU EDU EDU SPE RED SS SED	3310 4400 4471 3305 3303 3340 4401 4481 4454	INTR ODUCTION TO EDUCATION CLASSROOM MANAGEMENT CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTIONAL DELIVERY TEACHING WITH TECHNOLOGY EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY & ASSESSMENT D IVERSE LEARNERS READING IN CONTENT AREAS METH ODS AND MATERIALS INTE RNSHIP SEMINAR FOR SEC. ED. (MUST BE TAKEN WITH INTERNSHIP)	3 H OURS
SS	4474	INTE RNSHIP IN SOCIAL SCIENCE EDUCATION (6-12)	9 H OURS